02/15/11 11:38 AM HOUSE RESEARCH TP/JV H0497A1

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 497 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 6, after "Minnesota" insert "Health Insurance"
1.3	Page 1, line 10, after "Minnesota" insert "Health Insurance"
1.4	Page 2, line 1, delete the first "producer" and insert "agent or insurance agency" and
1.5	delete the second "producer" and insert "agent or insurance agency"
1.6	Page 2, line 2, delete "60K.31, subdivision 6" and insert "60A.02, subdivision 7"
1.7	Page 2, line 4, delete "exchange" and insert "Minnesota Health Insurance Exchange"
1.8	Page 2, line 27, delete "an exchange" and insert "the Minnesota Health Insurance
1.9	Exchange"
1.10	Page 2, line 31, after the period, insert "The exchange is not a government agency,
1.11	and the laws applicable to government agencies do not apply to the exchange unless
1.12	otherwise specified in this act."
1.13	Page 2, line 32, after "The" insert "initial"
1.14	Page 3, line 2, after " <u>in</u> " insert " <u>all of</u> "
1.15	Page 3, line 4, delete everything after the period and insert "The persons making the
1.16	appointments must ensure that of the total directors appointed, at least one, but not more
1.17	than three, must reside outside of the seven-county metropolitan area."
1.18	Page 3, delete lines 5 and 6
1.19	Page 3, line 12, delete "1" and insert "2"
1.20	Page 3, line 35, delete "nonpublic" and insert "private"
1.21	Page 3, line 36, delete "subdivision 6" and insert "subdivision 5"
1.22	Page 4, line 4, delete "must be" and insert "are"
1.23	Page 4, line 12, before " <u>risk</u> " insert " <u>risk matters related to the transitional</u>
1.24	reinsurance program for the individual market,"
1.25	Page 4, line 17, before "The" insert "(a)"
1.26	Page 4, line 18, delete "entity" and insert "corporation"
1.27	Page 5, after line 34, insert:

02/15/11 11:38 AM HOUSE RESEARCH TP/JV H0497A1

2.1	"(b) The exchange may incorporate as a nonprofit corporation under chapter 317A,
2.2	provided that it continues to operate in accordance with the powers and duties required
2.3	of it under this act."
2.4	Page 6, delete subdivision 2
2.5	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
2.6	Page 6, line 13, after the semicolon, insert "the eligibility requirements"
2.7	Page 6, line 26, delete "interim" and insert "initial"
2.8	Page 6, line 27, delete "interim" and insert "initial"
2.9	Page 7, line 2, delete "of qualified employers"
2.10	Page 7, line 19, delete "or nonpublic data" and after "13.02" insert ", subdivision 12"
2.11	Page 7, line 32, delete "benefit"
2.12	Page 10, line 25, delete "1311(s)" and insert "1311(i)"
2.13	Page 11, line 7, delete "benefit"
2.14	Page 12, line 13, delete "producers" and insert "agents"
2.15	Page 12, line 14, before "agents" insert "insurance"
2.16	Page 12, line 15, delete "or brokers"
2.17	Page 12, line 21, delete "sells, negotiates, or solicits insurance as defined in section"
2.18	and insert "acts as an insurance agent"
2.19	Page 12, line 22, delete "60K.31"
2.20	Page 12, line 23, after "be" insert "an insurance agent" and delete "as an insurance
2.21	producer under chapter 60K" and insert "and regulated by the commissioner"
2.22	Page 13, line 1, after "pediatric" insert "dental"
2.23	Page 13, line 2, after "offered" insert "separately"
2.24	Page 13, line 7, delete "only" and after "offered" insert "only"
2.25	Page 15, line 6 after the semicolon insert "and"
2.26	Page 15, line 9, delete "(iii)" and insert "(3)"
2.27	Page 16, line 1, delete "Administrative Procedure Act" and insert "Contested case
2.28	procedures"
2.29	Page 17, line 10, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "invalidation" insert "
2.30	or termination"